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Charming Garden Income & Expenditure Account
( Estate)
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For the Month Ended 31 May 2022

WA INCOME HKS
EHE Management Fee 3,272,813.00
EHAFRFE Fixed Deposit Interest 1137
HoAthFI 2 Other Interest Income 40,810.40
HhIE # Sundry Income 75,910.00
HrO RS Licence Fee 6,000.00
LA A TOTAL REVENUE 3,395,544.77

T H EXPENSES
ZenE Audit Fee 0.00
SRITFEE Bank Charges 1,267.75
KEUEIER Building Improvement Items 0.00
TEEE Cleaning Charges 646,323.40
SRR R B Communication And Postage 5,929.00
ES Depreciation 5,601.95
T ER Electricity Charges 175,165.00
& F HEAf Festival Decoration 0.00
g Insurance 41,304.00
FESIETTE="¢ Legal Charges 0.00
ARARRE Maintenance - Air-Conditioning System 0.00
NI E Maintenance - CABD 6,600.00
EFE (S Maintenance - Drainage System 67,900.00
Bt (RE Maintenance - Electrical Installation 23,432.00
UM RS E Maintenance - Fire-Fighting Equipment 4,960.00
WA RE Maintenance - Lift 130,800.00
ok B s Maintenance - Pump & Water Supply System 96,966.00
HHTE (R Maintenance - Sundry 169,456.00
AW Manager's Remuneration 79,873.00
EHE = Planting - Contract & Others 43,500.00
pra=yra il Printing & Stationery 3,151.60
HEZE A Recruitment Fee 0.00
s Security Charges 1,228,981.50
B8 TENE Staff Expenses 528,500.00
HETEBH ST Sundry Expenses 89,054.30
iR Uniform 0.00
KIEEH Water Charges 0.00
Ay TOTAL EXPENSES 3,348,765.50

e S (FRF) NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) 46,779.27

Bl CONTINGENCY 0.00

L HEAEER S (RT) SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) B/F (16,235,838.18)

AHEE R (FREE) SURPLUS/DEFICIT) C/F (16,189,058.91) *

¥ LTS e e rE T REHUAHERE  BITERB R RRTRE

484> %E$11,183,200.00 (B2
# IETEU A EIE TRt hE 2 EE A iR TESE540,000
(FH20214E1 H#ESY18M » &3£$720,000.00)
HONG KONG  AUSTRALIA  CANADA  CHINA  JAPAN  MACA0  SINGAPORE  THAILAND  USA  VIETNAM
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Charming Garden Income & Expenditure Account

( Residential )
H-B &R H-H=Z2HH=—+A—"H
For the Month Ended 31 May 2022

INCOME

Management Fee of Residential
Fixed Deposit Interst

Other Interest Income

Sundry Income

Licence Fee

TOTAL REVENUE
EXPENSES

Building Improvement Items

Cleaning Charges

Communication And Postage
Depreciation

Electricity Charges

Festival Decoration

Legal Charges

Maintenance - Air-Conditioning System
Maintenance - CABD

Maintenance - Drainage System
Maintenance - Electrical Installation
Maintenance - Fire-Fighting Equipment
Maintenance - Lift

Maintenance - Pump & Water Supply System
Maintenance - Sundry

Manager's Remuneration

Plating - Contract & Others

Printing & Stationery

Recruitment Fee

Security Charges

Staft Expenses

Sundry Expenses

Uniform

Water Charges

Net Share of Common Expenses

TOTAL EXPENSES

NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)
CONTINGENCY
SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) B/F

SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) C/F

AUSTRALIA CANADA CHINA JAPAN MACAQ SINGAPORE

R . : hito: i t.com.hk
NREREAEEHARESEESEEFABIER i :(852) 21759900 {3:(852) 2175 9100 it : htip://www.chevalierpropmgt:
h L, Lkl e 2 GARDEN, 16 HOI TING ROAD, MONGKOK WEST, KOWLOON.

HKS
2,919,906.00
0.00
40,810.40
0.00
0.00

2,960,716.40

0.00
462,088.40
2,142.00
577.68
127,209.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
6,355.00
61,100.00
15,432.00
3,400:00
122,220.00
96,906.00
107,653.00
71,284.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
705,618.00
0.00
82,725.00

0 0.00
0.00
1,070,971.78

2,935,681.86

25,034.54
0.00
(17,567,818.79)

THAILAND USA VIETNAM
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I CHEVALIER :

HONG KONG

NEEATESEEH URES RS AT A SRR Bi5:(652) 21759900 {35 :(852) 2175 9100 @Akt : hitp:/fwww.chevalierpropmgl.com.hk
MANAGEMENT OFFICE, PODIUM FLOOR, BLOCK 5, CHARMING GARDEN, 16 HOI TING ROAD, MONGKOK WEST, KOWLOON.

TEL: (852) 2175 9900 FAX: (852) 2175 9100

BEEE <FEHE> WEHEER
Charming Garden Income & Expenditure Account
( Carpark)

g ERE—HZ®AH=+—H
For the Month Ended 31 May 2022

INCOME
Management Fee
Fixed Deposit Interst
Other Interest Income
Sundry Income
Licence Fee

TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENSES

Building Improvement Items

Cleaning Charges

Depreciation

Electricity Charges

Festival Decoration

Legal Charges

Maintenance - CABD

Maintenance - Drainage System
Maintenance - Electrical Installation
Maintenance - Fire-Fighting Equipment
Maintenance - Lift

Maintenance - Pump & Water Supply System
Maintenance - Sundry

Manager's Remuneration

Security Charges

Sundry Expenses

Uniform

Water Charges

Net Share of Common Expenses

TOTAL EXPENSES

NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)
CONTINGENCY
SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) B/F

SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) C/F

AUSTRALIA CANADA CHINA JAPAN MACAO SINGAPORE

WEB SITE: http://www.chevalierpropmgt.com.hk

HKS
224,049.00
0.00
0.00
1,260.00
0.00

225,309.00

0.00
30,000.00
203.69
24,831.00
0.00

0.00
85.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
8,580.00
60.00
23,400.00
5,067.00
39,201.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
82,123.09

213,550.78

11,758.22
0.00
171,714.75

183,472.97

THAILAND USA VIETNAM
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TEL: (852) 2175 9900

FAX: (852) 2175 9100

HRICE <EiB> WCERR

Charming Garden Income & Expenditure Account

(Shop)
= rH -HFEFAA=+H
For the Month Ended 31 May 2022

INCOME

Management Fee of Shop
Sundry Income

Licence Fee

TOTAL REVENUE
EXPENSES

Building Improvement Items

Cleaning Charges

Depreciation

Electricity Charges

Maintenance - CABD

Maintenance - Electrical Installation
Maintenance - Fire-Fighting Equipment
Maintenance - Pump & Water Supply System
Maintenance - Sundry

Manager's Remuneration

Recruitment Fee

Security Charges

Sundry Expenses

Water Charges

Net Share of Common Expenses

TOTAL EXPENSES

NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)
CONTINGENCY
SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) B/F

SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) C/F

ERICE <4hTEE> WG RER

Charming Garden Income & Expenditure Account

(Kindergarten )
HoZE—_—#RTHA—-HEZERA=+—H
For the Month Ended 31 May 2022

INCOME
Management Fee. of Kindergarten

TOTAL REVENUE
EXPENSES

Cleaning Charges

Communication And Postage
Maintenance - Air-Conditioning System
Maintenance - Electrical Installation
Maintenance - Fire-Fighting Equipment
Maintenance - Sundry

Manager's Remuneration

Net Share of Common Expenses

TOTAL EXPENSES

NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)
CONTINGENCY
SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) B/F

SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) C/F

CANADA CHINA JAPAN MACAQ

SINGAPORE

MANAGEMENT OFFICE, PODIUM FLOOR, BLOCK 5, CHARMING GARDEN, 16 HOI TING ROAD, MONGKOK WEST, KOWLOON.
WEB SITE: hitp://www.chevalierpropmgt.com.hk

HKS
119,800.00
0.00
6,000.00

125,800.00

0.00
30,000.00
27.50
1,065.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
3,342.00
0.00
39,201.00
0.00

0.00
46,239.39

119,874.89

5,925.11
0.00
574,181.33

HKS
9,058.00

9,058.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
180.00
4,816.60

4,996.60

4,061.40
0.0
586,084.53

THAILAND USA
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FAX: (852) 21759100  WEB SITE: hitp://www.chevalierpropmgt.com.hk

G A R B E N MANAGEMENT OFFICE, PODIUM FLOOR, BLOCK 5, CHARMING GARDEN, 16 HOI TING ROAD, MONGKOK WEST, KOWLOON.
TEL: (852) 2175 9900

I e

Charming Garden Income & Expenditure Account

( Common Area )
HEEe ok B HgpH He e
For the Month Ended 31 May 2022

A INCOME
EHE Management Fee
TE RS Fixed Deposit Interst
HA ] & Other Interest Income
HETH Sundry Income
SFelEH Licence Fee
GRS TOTAL REVENUE
S EXPENSES
P Audit Fee
HRTTFEE Bank Charges
ANEBERE Building Improvement Items
BRE Cleaning Charges
e F S Communication And Postage
PreEsz Depreciation
EIEH Electricity Charges
ER=ESE] Festival Decoration
Trbsgs Insurance
TRENE Legal Charges
ARLRERE Maintenance - Air-Conditioning System
NHRLGRE Maintenance - CABD
BTG Maintenance - Drainage System
T L ERE Maintenance - Electrical Installation
R R fRE Maintenance - Fire-Fighting Equipment
BRE Maintenance - Lift
K G RE Maintenance - Pump & Water Supply System
HIERE Maintenance - Sundry
{HEE Manager's Remuneration
EBRE Planting - Contract & Others
L E R E Printing & Stationery
fBHEE M Recruitment Fee
ZHEA Security Charges
BTHE Staff Expenses
FETERE Y Sundry Expenses
gellils Uniform
KiEE Water Charges
&R Total Expenses

NI T HASBOFE  Net Share of Common Expenses

-{E=E - Residential

- i - Shop

- 47 - Kindergarten
- [ - Carpark

[Eo=h] HONG KONG  AUSTRALIA  CANADA  CHINA  JAPAN  MACA0  SINGAPORE

HKS$
0.00
11.37
0.00
74,650.00
0.00

74,661.37

0.00
1,267.75
0.00
124,235.00
3,787.00
4,793.08
22,060.00
0.00
41,304.00
0.00

0.00
160.00
6800.00
8,000.00
1,560.00
0.00

0.00
38,403.00
0.00
43,500.00
3,151.60
0.00
444,961.50
528,500.00
6,329.30
0.00

0.00

1,278,812.23

(1,204,150.86)
1,070,971.78
46,239.39
4,816.60
82,123.09

THAILAND USA VIETNAM
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R CHEVALIER PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LIMITED
. % b E PMSA Licence No.: C-360154
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GARBRDEN

IE CHEVALIER ==

TEL: (852) 21759900  FAX: (852) 2175 9100
ERCEREARR
Charming Garden Balance Sheet Account
BE-E_—FhF=1—FHit
As at 31 May 2022

wER R EMEEARE  MANAGEMENT OFFICE & ESTATE FIXED ASSETS
FENHEE CURRENT ASSETS

FEBRER Account Receivable

FEYEE Management Fee Receivable

PRI ESE Account Receivable - Insurance Claim

EIRUE Temporary Payment

FafT# A Prepaid Expenses

BEfTHEE Deposits Paid

Fixed Deposits - Bank of China (Deposit Received)
Fixed Deposits - Bank of China (Operaion Fund)
Cash in Bank - (HKD) - BOC

Cash in Bank - (HKD) - BOC S/A

Cash in Bank - (HKD) - BOC S/A1.O

Cash in Bank - HSBC

Cash in Bank - HSBC S/A

Cash in Bank - SCB

Cash in Bank - SCB S/A

SEHATERR - PEIRAT
EHATFAK - PEIRTT
P O- PEISRT
fEEPO-PEHRT
g PO - RERTT CEE)
FRPO-ERERT
HEPO-ERIRT
R EO- FESRT
HEPO- LR

ERFSE Cash in Transit

EFRRE Cash in Hand - Estate Management

b =R CURRENT LIABILITIES

TR Temporary Receipts

FERRRR Accounts Payable

FE{T#E Accruals

BlgEEisiie Decoration Deposits Received
FAEERE Income Recd in Advance - MGT FEE
ElEEES Customer Deposit Received
L] Provision For Year End Pay
FREEE/ A NET CURRENT ASSETS/(LIABILITIES)
BHEE/AR TOTAL NET ASSETS/(LIABILITIES)
BENES ACCUMULATED FUNDS
BINEER/ SR Accumulated Surplus/{(Deficit) b/f

HARS &R E51R Surplus/(Deficit) for the period
KEEEREE BUILDING MANAGEMENT FUND
REERES Management Fund *

ZfEsES Accumulated Contingency Fund

[l g DEPOSITS RECEIVED

THERS Management Fee Deposits
ANHKEHREE Public Meter Deposits

SpEAEAR  BaGEESEREREREMR EAKEEHRES

(D.M.C. 5.3.1 The Manager shall deposit the Emergency Rep
non-refundable sum of HKS500.00 for each Residential Unit) int
payment of the costs of the works or repairs, amendments, Tecons
or upon completion of all the said works
at the expiry of the Defects Liability Perio

Emergency Repairs Fund shall be paid into the Management Fund and forms part thereof.

HONG KONG

AUSTRALIA CANADA CHINA JAPAN MACAQ

airs Fund established by the Registered Owner {being a

0 a separate interest-bearing account only for the
{ructions and rectifications as may be required in
writing by the Monitoring Surveyor during the Defects Liability Period. Upon the expiry of the Defects Liability Period
or repairs, amendments, reconstructions and rectifications (if any) outstanding
d (whichever is the later) the balance (if any) standing to the credit of the

SINGAPORE

HK$
193,842.29

13,114.20
652,556.00
0.00
386,771.40
53,550.00
1,267,100.00
12,877,124.57
0.00
35,146.00
575,208.85
7.46
59,091.09
25,288.31
1,233,143.67
2,557,590.70
20,080.40
23,121.20

19,778,893.85

30,560.00
6,376,123.21
248,968.50
26,000.00
320,548.00
72,000.00
(68,825.00)

7,005,374.71
12,773,519.14

12,967,361.43

(15,977,102.43)
(211,956.48)

(16,189,058.91)

1,954,000.00
18225,721.34

20,179,721 .34

7,777,977.00
1,198,722.00

12,967,361.43

THAILAND USA

MANA
GEMENT OFFICE, PODIUM FLOOR, BLOCK 5, CHARMING GARDEN, 16 HOI TING ROAD, MONGKOK WEST, KOWLOON.
WEB SITE: http://www.chevalierpropmgt.com.hk
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